experience, purchase history, or other relevant information and maintains documents to support its 

conclusion in the procurement files accordingly. 

Condition: 

The Republic’s procurement policy, 40 Palau National Code Annotated (PNCA) §625(c)(2), states 

that small purchases under two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) may be made after receiving 

one (1) written price quotation. However, the Republic’s procurement policy on small purchases 

does not meet the federal procurement requirement on micro-purchases as stated in the above 

criteria. As a result, for 33 (or 48%) of the 69 procurement transactions tested, no documentation

[...]

experience, purchase history, or other relevant information and maintains documents to support its 

conclusion in the procurement files accordingly. 

Condition: 

The Republic’s procurement policy, 40 Palau National Code Annotated (PNCA) §625(c)(2), states 

that small purchases under two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) may be made after receiving 

one (1) written price quotation. However, the Republic’s procurement policy on small purchases 

does not meet the federal procurement requirement on micro-purchases as stated in the above 

criteria. As a result, for 260 (or 39%) of the 660 procurement transactions tested, no documentation